RESOLUTION-6

City Council
RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of

Payne Springs , Texas, that the Rate Schedules and
Service Regulations contained in Texas Power & Light Company's
Rate Book No. $\underline{\text{W-75-6}}$, filed with the City Secretary on the
18th day of June , 19 75 , be and the same
are hereby authorized to become effective October 1, 1975
and shall apply to all bills rendered after September 30, 1975.
Called City Council PASSED at a Regular meeting of the City Commission of
the City of Payne Springs , Texas, this the S day of July , 19 75.
CZ Thomas
MAYOR
(CITY SEAL)
ATTEST:
Many Jowell City Secretary